
 

  
Sylhet Agricultural University(SAU), Sylhet-3100 

Invitation for Tender(IFT) 

 

 

 
 

(Size:7” x 3”) 

 

(Prof. Dr. Md. Anwar Hossain) 

Dept. of Pharmacology & Toxicology 

SPM, CP#6198, SAU, Sylhet. 

 

1. Ministry/Division Ministry of Education  

2. Agency University Grant Commission of Bangladesh (UGC) 

3. Procuring Entity Name SPM, CP#6198, Sylhet Agricultural University(SAU), Sylhet-3100 

4. Procuring Entity Code N/A 

5. Procuring Entity District Sylhet 

6. Invitation for Refurbishing/Renovation of Conference Room, Faculty Central Laboratory & Sub-project Office 

7. Invitation Ref No. HEQEP/SAU/CP#6198/Proc/2017/ W 1 

8. Date of Tender Issue  10/10/2017 

KEY INFORMATION  

9. Procurement method Open Tendering Method (National) 

FUNDING INFORMATION  

10. Budget and Source of Funds Development Budget (Government and IDA Credit) 

11. Development Partners (if applicable) International Development Association (IDA) 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION  

12. Project/ Programme Code  5332-BD 

13. Project/ Programme Name  Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP) 

14. Tender Package No HEQEP/SAU/CP#6198/Proc/2017/ W 1 

15. Tender Package Name Refurbishing/Renovation of Conference Room,  Faculty Central Laboratory & Sub-project Office 

16. Tender Publication Date 10/10/2017 

17. Tender Last Selling Date  23/10/2017 

18. Tender Closing Time  and Date 12:00pm and 24/10/2017 

19. Tender Opening  Time  and Date 12:30pm and 24/10/2017 

20. Name and Address of the office   

Selling Tender Document 
 

Receiving & Opening Tender 
Document 

Office of the Sub project Manager  
CP#6198, Room No. 107, Sylhet Agricultural University(SAU), Tilagor, Sylhet-3100 

21. Place/ Time of Pre-Tender Meeting 18/10/2017  and Time: 12:00pm 

INFORMATIN FOR TENDERER  

22. Eligibility and Qualifications for 
Package  
                 

 The maximum 1(one) number of arbitration against the Tenderer over a period of last 
4(four) years. 

  The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 4(four) years of overall experience in the supply of 
goods and related services. 

 Tenderers from all countries except Israel to be offered. 

 Tenderer must have up to date and valid Trade license, VAT certificate, TIN Certificate.  

 The Tenderer shall have successfully completed on Refurbishing/Renovation works for a 
minimum BDT.20.00 lakh under a single contract within last 4(four) years. i.e years 
counting backward from the date of publication of IFT in the news paper.  

 The minimum amount of Liquid Asset or Working Capital or Credit Facility is BDT. 20.00 
lakh.  

23. Brief Description of Goods Refurbishing/Renovation of Conference Room, Lab Room & Sub-project Office 

24. Brief Description of Related 
Services 

 

25. Tender Document Price  Cash Tk. 1000/- (Taka one thousand) only  

 Lot 
No 

Identification of Lot Location Tender Security Amount in 
Taka 

Completion 
Time 

26. 
   BDT. 50,000/- 

(Taka Fifty Thousand only) 
01(one) 
Month 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS  

27. Name of Official Inviting Tender Prof. Dr. Md. Anwar Hossain 

28. Designation of Official Inviting Tender Sub project Manager, CP#6198 

29. Address of Official Inviting Tender Office of the Sub project Manager  
 

30. Contact details of Official Inviting Tender CP#6198, Room No. 107,  Sylhet Agricultural University(SAU), Tilagor, Sylhet. 

31. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.  


